
State/ 
Jurisdiction

Advisory Group 
participant (Y/N)

ESOOS 
funded

Shared EMS Data 
During ESOOS POC(s)

Expressed 
interest Where identified

AK N Y Y deborah.hull-jilly@alaska.gov ESOOS
DC N Y Y Kenan.zamore@dc.gov ESOOS

Broward 
County, FL N N/A N/A Renee.Podolsky@flhealth.gov

Found in S3 
spreadhseet

Chicago Y N/A N/A Blair.Turner@cityofchicago.org
Advisory group 
member

Clark 
County, NV N N/A N/A johnsonmi@snhd.org 

Found in S3 
spreadhseet

CT N Y N susan.logan@ct.gov
Found in S3 
spreadhseet

DE N Y Y Kate.Brookins@Delaware.gov
Found in S3 
spreadhseet



Duval 
County, FL N N/A N/A Karen.Tozzi@flhealth.gov

Found in S3 
spreadhseet

FL Y Y Y Karen.Card@flhealth.gov
Advisory group 
member

Franklin 
County, OH N N/A N/A

johnsol2@ohio.edu; 
Theresaseagraves@franklincountyohio.g
ov

Found in S3 
spreadhseet

GA Y Y N Theresaseagraves@franklincountyohio.gov
Advisory group 
member

Harris 
County, TX N N/A N/A sherri.onyiego@phs.hctx.net

Found in S3 
spreadhseet

ID N N N/A Palina.Louangketh@dhw.idaho.gov
Found in S3 
spreadhseet

IN N Y MiPotts@isdh.IN.gov

Yes, Shannon 
mentioned 
during 
November call 
with IN we 
would likely SO identified



KY N Y Y dana.quesinberry@uky.edu
Found in S3 
spreadhseet

MA Y Y Y dana.bernson@state.ma.us
Advisory group 
member

MD Y Y N jessica.acharya@maryland.gov
Advisory group 
member

ME N Y Y
joel.johnson@maine.gov;
sara.robinson@maine.gov SO identified

MI Y Y N
laroccos@michigan.gov; 
largot@michigan.gov

Advisory group 
member

MS N N N/A Thomas.Dobbs@msdh.ms.gov
Found in S3 
spreadhseet

NC Y Y N
scott.proescholdbell@dhhs.nc.gov; 
Sindhu.Shamasunder@dhhs.nc.gov

Advisory group 
member

NE N N N/A caryn.vincent@nebraska.gov
Found in S3 
spreadhseet

NJ N Y N Timothy.Seplaki@doh.nj.gov

Found in S3 
spreadhseet; 
Advisory group 
member

NM Y Y Y Robert.Kelly2@state.nm.us
Advisory group 
member

NY N N N/A kitty.gelberg@health.ny.gov 
Found in S3 
spreadhseet

OK Y Y Y
ClaireN@health.ok.gov; 
NareshB@health.ok.gov

Advisory group 
member

RI Y Y Y
Leanne.lasher@health.ri.gov; 
Melissa.Godfrey@health.ri.gov

Advisory group 
member

TN Y Y N Justine.Maxwell@tn.gov
Advisory group 
member

WA Y Y N mamadou.ndiaye@doh.wa.gov
Advisory group 
member



WI N Y Y jennifer.ullsvik1@dhs.wisconsin.gov
Found in S3 
spreadhseet

WV

Y--WV Board of 
Pharmacy 
(Timothy)? Y Y

Timothy.S.Dotson@wv.gov; 
teresa.d.marks@wv.gov

Advisory group 
member


